

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

| | |
|--------------|------------|
| Page: | 1/3 |
| Issue date: | 26/10/2022 |
| Review date: | 17/11/2021 |

Product code Panabad **1513171 BOCATA CRISTALINO -32 Uds.**

Bar code **08435176903725**

1.- FROZEN PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

| Weight (g) | Length (cm) | Perimeter (cm) | Width (cm) | | |
|--------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|-------|-------|
| 110,0 +/- 15 | 25,0 +/- 2 | 17,0 +/- 1 | 7,3 +/- 0,75 | +/- 0 | +/- 0 |

Best before end: **9 Months**

2.- INGREDIENTS DECLARATION

| | |
|--------------------|---|
| Ingredients | WHEAT flour, water, olive oil, salt, yeast, sugar, emulsifier E-472e, anti-caking agent E-170. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOY, MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS, NUTS AND SESAME SEEDS. |
|--------------------|---|

3.- ALLERGEN INGREDIENTS

| | YES | NO |
|--|-----------|----|
| Cereals containing gluten and products thereof | X | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | | X |
| Eggs and products thereof | TRAZA/TRA | |
| Fish and products thereof | | X |
| Peanuts and products thereof | | X |
| Soybeans and products thereof | TRAZA/TRA | |
| Milk and products thereof (including lactose) | TRAZA/TRA | |
| Nuts | TRAZA/TRA | |
| Celery and products thereof | | X |
| Mustard and products thereof | | X |
| Sesame seeds and products thereof | TRAZA/TRA | |
| Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre | | X |
| Lupin and products thereof | | X |
| Molluscs and products thereof | | X |

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

| | |
|--------------|------------|
| Page : | 2/3 |
| Issue date: | 26/10/2022 |
| Review date: | 17/11/2021 |

Product Code Panabad **1513171 BOCATA CRISTALINO -32 Uds.**

4.- MICROBIOLOGICAL AND NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

| Germes | Criteria and Method |
|------------------------|--|
| TVC @ 30°C | Negativo <100 ufc/g |
| Coliforms | Negativo <10 ufc/g |
| Escherichia Coli | Negativo <10 ufc/g |
| Staphylococos | Negativo <10 ufc/g |
| Salmonella | Ausencia /25g |
| Lysteria Monocytogenes | Ausencia /25g (Reg 2073/2005 <100 ufc/g) |

| | Values per 100 g |
|------------------------|------------------|
| Energy kcal/100g | 325,7 |
| Energy Kj/100g | 1375,31 |
| Fat (g) | 5,06 |
| Of which saturates (g) | 0,98 |
| Carbohydrate (g) | 56,86 |
| Of which sugars (g) | 3,19 |
| Protein (g) | 10,59 |
| Salt (%) | 1,05 |
| FIBRA ALIMENTARIA | 3,22 |

5.- INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

| Defrosting (min) | Fermentation temperature (°C) | Fermentation Humidity (%) | Fermentation time (min) | Baking time (min) | Baking temperature (°C) |
|------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| 30 | --- | --- | --- | | |

Storage temperature: -18°

Observations:

ONCE DEFROSTED DO NOT REFREEZE

6.- LOGISTICAL INFORMATION

3.1- Packing information

| Units | Net weight Kg | Gross weight (Kg) | Length mm | Width mm | Height mm | Polythene bags |
|-----------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--|
| 32 | 3,6 Kg | 4,00 | 595,00 | 395,00 | 175,00 | BOLSA PE BP G-80 EASYOPEN 103/62x84 - Millar |

3.2- Palletisation Information

| Boxes per layer | Layer per pallet | Boxes per pallet | Height pallet (mm) | Gross weight pallet (including pallet, kg) | |
|-----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------|--|------------------------|
| 4,0000 | 10,0000 | 40,0000 | 1.894 | 209 | Standard height |
| 4,0000 | 12,0000 | 48,0000 | 2.244 | 246 | Trailer height |



PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

| | |
|--------------|------------|
| Page : | 3/3 |
| Issue date: | 26/10/2022 |
| Review date: | 17/11/2021 |

Code product Panabad

1513171 BOCATA CRISTALINO -32 Uds.

7.- SUPPLIER INFORMATION/ FACTORY

Factory: C/Raimon casellas, 104, 08205-Sabadell (Barcelona) RGS 20-31266/B

RSIPAC 20-08788/CAT

8.- APPLICABLE REGULATION

HYGIENE OF FOODSTUFFS

Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs

PROVISION OF FOOD INFORMATION TO CONSUMERS

According to the Regulation (UE) 1169/2011CE

TRANSPORT

Commission Regulation (EC) No 37/2005 of 12 January 2005 on the monitoring of temperatures in the means of transport, warehousing and storage of quick-frozen foodstuffs intended for human consumptionText with EEA relevance

GMO

This product and the raw materials used for its manufacture have not been genetically modified or derived from GMO's as defined by EC regulation 1829/2003/CE and 1830/2003/CE

INFORMATION IONISATION

An irradiation process has not treated this product and the raw materials used in its production